SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1646 OF 2012

COURT NO.9

SAMSUL HOQUE S.K.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMAL UDDIN AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.Henry, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR.

Mr. Navneet Kumar, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Advs.

 ${\tt UPON}$ hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for condoning the delay in filing the Statement of Case by the appellant, is ordered. At the request of the counsel for the respondents finally four more weeks time is granted for filing Statement of Case.

After the filing of Statement of Case by the respondents, it is open for the appellants to move the application for early hearing for orders before the Court.

|(Sheetal Dhingra) |AR-cum-PS

|(Indu Bala Kapur) |Court Master

www.ecourtsi

ww.ecourtsindia.com