```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
_
```

www.ecourtsindi

w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

```
ITEM NO.41 COURT NO.4 SECTION XIV
```

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1646 OF 2012

SAMSUL HOQUE S.K.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JAMAL UDDIN AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 17/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A. Henry, Adv. Mr. V. Ranjan, Adv.

for Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the respondents to file statement of case within four weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani) Court Master (M.S. Negi) Assistant Registrar