SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1646/2012

SAMSUL HOQUE SK.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAMAL UDDIN AHMED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6170/2012 (XIV-A)

Date: 29-11-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv. Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Sureshan P., AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, AOR

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent – State of Assam prays for a short adjournment.

Looking to the long back dispute of seniority, in which one of the appellants has already retired, learned counsel for the parties may seek instructions if anything survives in the present matter.

2

Re-list the case in the month of January, 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH) **BRANCH OFFICER**